Agenda Item 4

FEATHER RIVER AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

MEMORANDUM
06/05/23
TO: FRAQMD BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FROM: Christopher D. Brown AICP, APCO

SUBJECT: Authorize release from inventory, surplus furniture being stored in district
basement and transfer to Sutter County for auction and dispose of
inventory that is beyond economical repair.

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the APCO to release from inventory the surplus furniture being stored in the
district basement and transfer to Sutter County for auction and dispose of inventory that
is beyond economical repair.

ALTERNATIVE:

Take no action.

BACKGROUND:

The district has a surplus of desks, chairs and miscellaneous furniture and equipment
that is beyond economical repair being stored in the district basement. At this time the

basement is overcrowded with the furniture and could be considered a safety hazard.

Staff has contacted Sutter County about sending the surplus furniture to auction in
August of this year.

The majority of the furniture is chairs and a particle board desk.
A list of items has been attached for your consideration.
FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact.



Tag Number

No Number
605
413
416
606
718
522
544
503
517

No Number
501
405

No Number
311

No Number

No Number
701
710
703
712
713
301
300
307

No Number

Item Description

Dr. Iverson Desk
Round Table
Desk/Credenza
Desk/Credenza
Typing Table

Storage Cabinet

High Back Leather Chair
Black Rolling Chair
Maroon Chair

Brown Executive Chair
Brown Leather Chair
Blue Chair

Desk

Microwave Cart

File Cabinet - 4 drawer
Dr. Iverson Bookcase
Dr. Iverson Blue Chair
Metal Bookcase

Metal Bookcase

Metal Bookcase

Metal Bookcase

Metal Bookcase

Black 2 Drawer File Cabinet

Black 2 Drawer File Cabinet

Sliding Drawer Cabinet

Rolling Cart

Status

Transfer to Lake County AQMD
Transfer to Lake County AQMD
Transfer to Lake County AQMD
Transfer to Lake County AQMD
Transfer to Lake County AQMD
Transfer to Lake County AQMD
Transfer to Lake County AQMD
Transfer To Lake County AQMD
Transfer To Lake County AQMD
Transfer To Lake County AQMD
Transfer To Lake County AQMD
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair
Beyond Economical Repair

Beyond Economical Repair



Tag Number

B-500
B-501
B-502
B-503
B-504
B-505
E1-502
FA-500
S-502
E1-400
COPY-200
C2-200

B-200
B-201
APCO-200
CS-500
E1-200
E2-200
PL-200
FA-102
PL-102
B-109
C2-102
C2-500
SR-501
SR-500
AA-501
C2-501
AA-500
FL-501
CA-500
APCO-102
E2-100
B-102
SR-102
C2-100
B-902
B-901
SR-400
CS-106

Item Description

Stack Chair - Black & Tan

Stack Chair - Black & Tan

Virco Stack Chair

Virco Stack Chair

Virco Stack Chair

Virco Stack Chair

Stack Chair - Black & Tan
Mauve cloth w/ wood arms chair
Stack Chair - Black & Tan
Cherry wood Desk

Color Printer

Canon PowerShot A2200 (Blue)

Battery Backup

Battery Backup

Battery Backup

Paramount Task Seating - Black
APC Back USP 550 Battery BE5505G
APC Battery Backup ES-550

APC Battery Backup 450VA 255 Watts

Dell Tower

Dell Keyboard

Dell Tower

Dell Tower

Paramont Task Seating - Blue
Pink cloth chair no arms

Pink cloth chair no arms

Gray rolling chair w/o arms
Blue cloth chair w/o arms

Black rolling chair w/arms
Mauve clothw/wood arms chair
Chair brown

Dell Tower

Dell Monitor

Dell Monitor

Dell Optiplix 780 Tower

Dell Monitor
DehumidifierBDT70(Black & Decker
Dehumidifier ADEL70LR1(GE)
Cherrywood desk

Dell Premier Wireless Keyboard

Status

Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
Transfer to Sutter Co for auction

Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair
Beyond economical repair



	Item 4 Release of Surplus Inventory
	TO:  FRAQMD BOARD OF DIRECTORS

	Item 4 Inventory List - List of Transferred and Disposed of Items
	Sheet1
	2023


