### FEATHER RIVER AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT MEMORANDUM 06/05/23

## TO: FRAQMD BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FROM: Christopher D. Brown AICP, APCO

SUBJECT: Authorize release from inventory, surplus furniture being stored in district basement and transfer to Sutter County for auction and dispose of inventory that is beyond economical repair.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Authorize the APCO to release from inventory the surplus furniture being stored in the district basement and transfer to Sutter County for auction and dispose of inventory that is beyond economical repair.

#### ALTERNATIVE:

Take no action.

### BACKGROUND:

The district has a surplus of desks, chairs and miscellaneous furniture and equipment that is beyond economical repair being stored in the district basement. At this time the basement is overcrowded with the furniture and could be considered a safety hazard.

Staff has contacted Sutter County about sending the surplus furniture to auction in August of this year.

The majority of the furniture is chairs and a particle board desk.

A list of items has been attached for your consideration.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

No fiscal impact.

Tag Number	Item Description	Status
No Number	Dr. Iverson Desk	Transfer to Lake County AQMD
605	Round Table	Transfer to Lake County AQMD
413	Desk/Credenza	Transfer to Lake County AQMD
416	Desk/Credenza	Transfer to Lake County AQMD
606	Typing Table	Transfer to Lake County AQMD
718	Storage Cabinet	Transfer to Lake County AQMD
522	High Back Leather Chair	Transfer to Lake County AQMD
544	Black Rolling Chair	Transfer To Lake County AQMD
503	Maroon Chair	Transfer To Lake County AQMD
517	Brown Executive Chair	Transfer To Lake County AQMD
No Number	Brown Leather Chair	Transfer To Lake County AQMD
501	Blue Chair	Beyond Economical Repair
405	Desk	Beyond Economical Repair
No Number	Microwave Cart	Beyond Economical Repair
311	File Cabinet - 4 drawer	Beyond Economical Repair
No Number	Dr. Iverson Bookcase	Beyond Economical Repair
No Number	Dr. Iverson Blue Chair	Beyond Economical Repair
701	Metal Bookcase	Beyond Economical Repair
710	Metal Bookcase	Beyond Economical Repair
703	Metal Bookcase	Beyond Economical Repair
712	Metal Bookcase	Beyond Economical Repair
713	Metal Bookcase	Beyond Economical Repair
301	Black 2 Drawer File Cabinet	Beyond Economical Repair
300	Black 2 Drawer File Cabinet	Beyond Economical Repair
307	Sliding Drawer Cabinet	Beyond Economical Repair
No Number	Rolling Cart	Beyond Economical Repair

# Tag Number

# **Item Description**

## Status

B-500 B-501 B-502 B-503 B-504 B-505 E1-502 FA-500 S-502 E1-400 COPY-200	Stack Chair - Black & Tan Stack Chair - Black & Tan Virco Stack Chair Virco Stack Chair Virco Stack Chair Virco Stack Chair Stack Chair - Black & Tan Mauve cloth w/ wood arms chair Stack Chair - Black & Tan Cherry wood Desk Color Printer	Transfer to Sutter Co for auction Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
C2-200	Canon PowerShot A2200 (Blue)	Transfer to Sutter Co for auction
B-200	Battery Backup	Beyond economical repair
B-201	Battery Backup	Beyond economical repair
APCO-200	Battery Backup	Beyond economical repair
CS-500	Paramount Task Seating - Black	Beyond economical repair
E1-200	APC Back USP 550 Battery BE5505G	Beyond economical repair
E2-200	APC Battery Backup ES-550	Beyond economical repair
PL-200	APC Battery Backup 450VA 255 Watts	Beyond economical repair
FA-102	Dell Tower	Beyond economical repair
PL-102	Dell Keyboard	Beyond economical repair
B-109	Dell Tower	Beyond economical repair
C2-102	Dell Tower	Beyond economical repair
C2-500	Paramont Task Seating - Blue	Beyond economical repair
SR-501	Pink cloth chair no arms	Beyond economical repair
SR-500	Pink cloth chair no arms	Beyond economical repair
AA-501	Gray rolling chair w/o arms	Beyond economical repair
C2-501	Blue cloth chair w/o arms	Beyond economical repair
AA-500	Black rolling chair w/arms	Beyond economical repair
FL-501	Mauve clothw/wood arms chair	Beyond economical repair
CA-500	Chair brown	Beyond economical repair
APCO-102	Dell Tower	Beyond economical repair
E2-100	Dell Monitor	Beyond economical repair
B-102	Dell Monitor	Beyond economical repair
SR-102	Dell Optiplix 780 Tower	Beyond economical repair
C2-100	Dell Monitor	Beyond economical repair
B-902	DehumidifierBDT70(Black & Decker	Beyond economical repair
B-901	Dehumidifier ADEL70LR1(GE)	Beyond economical repair
SR-400	Cherrywood desk	Beyond economical repair
CS-106	Dell Premier Wireless Keyboard	Beyond economical repair